incorporated in Delhi, India, bearing CIN 
U51397DL1996PTC081135 (“Bioaide”/ “Target 
Company”). 

Bioaide is inter -alia engaged in the business of Wholesale 
of distribution of medical devices and other healthcare and 
allied products. 

Paid-up equity share capital of Bioaide is INR. 9,50,400/- 
(Indian Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand and Four 
Hundred only) consisting of 95,040 equity shares having 
face value of INR 10/- each (Ten Only) 

The turnover of Bioaide is mentioned in Annexure 1 

2 whether the acquisition would fall 
within related party transaction(s) 
and whether the promoter/ 
promoter group/ group companies